

INVOICE

BILL TO: ESHIPPING

INVOICE DATE: 03/13/2025 INVOICE #: B81077 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 04/13/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/12/2025		2120 Creekside Pkwy Suite 300, Lockbourne, OH 43137 - 102 Kimball Ave, South Burlington, VT 05403, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL	
\$2,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Per Contract Rate Confirmation Agreement Appendix A

Carrier will invoice eShipping directly for all services provided unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Freight charges will be submitted with a bill of lading and will be paid within 30 days of receipt of freight bill, signed bill of lading, and/or signed delivery receipt. Carrier will be responsible for verifying piece counts at the time of pick up.

Discrepancies must be reported immediately (prior to leaving the origin or destination facility) of shortages/overages or damage. Notations such as STC (said to contain) and SWP (shrink wrap pallet) will not insulate carrier from liability in the event of a cargo claim. In the event of a cargo claim, carrier will be liable for the full invoice value of the loss. Carrier agrees, understands, and accepts that the commodity named in the load confirmation is not specifically excluded in its current cargo coverage.

Concealed damage claims reported to the carrier within 15 days of delivery will be treated as if notice of damage was inserted on the bill of lading at delivery. Carrier agrees to acknowledge and respond to claims in accordance with 49 C.E.8 Part 370. Carrier also agrees to provide a current certificate of cargo insurance with eShipping as certificate holder. Carrier specifically agrees that all freight tendered to It under this agreement shall be transported on equipment operated only under the authority of the carrier and shall not in any manner sub-contract, transload, broker, or in any other form arrange for the freight to be transported by a third party. If carrier allows any third party to transport or arrange for transport of the shipment herein, carrier will be responsible as If it transported the shipment directly, and further, carrier waives any and all claim to payment related to shipments transported in violation of this provision.

Shipment will be delivered on a non-revenue bill and in no case will freight charges be disclosed to anyone other than eShipping. Carrier consents to pick up shipment, acknowledges and constitutes carrier's acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined herein. Carrier agrees to deliver freight and adhere to transit times requested herein. Delivery, pick-up dates, and hours will not require the carrier to violate hours of service regulations and routing Instructions, if any, are for informational purposes only. Carrier is strictly prohibited from transferring part and / or all of the shipment from one trailer to another without written pre-authorization from eShipping. In the event of delay, carrier will notify in writing of any anticipated service failures 24 hours in advance of the originally expected delivery date. Service failures may be subject to a rate deduction at eShipping discretion. The venue and jurisdiction for any dispute arising from this agreement and/or relationship between and other parties to this agreement, including but not limited to disputes over Individual shipments, shall be brought in the courts serving the State of Missouri. Carrier and eShipping have entered into a Carrier/Broker Agreement, the provisions of that agreement will take priority over these terms to resolve any conflict between the two documents.

Unattended vehicle warranty and locked vehicle warranty, and refrigerated breakdown are endorsements on your cargo policy and are not otherwise specifically excluded. eShipping requires that all carriers servicing Hazardous Material to require an ERG Guide in their truck for duration of shipment.

Carrier agrees that per the provisions of Section 22 of Carrier/Broker Agreement not accept traffic, either directly or indirectly, from any shipper, consignor, consignee of customer of Broker where: (1) the availability from any shipper, consignor, consignee or customer of Broker where: (1) the availability of such traffic first became known to CARRIER as a result of BROKER's efforts; or (2) the traffic of the shipper, consignor, consignee or customer of BROKER was first tendered to CARRIER by BROKER. If CARRIER breaches this Agreement and moves shipments obtained from such parties during the term of this Agreement or for twenty-four (24) months thereafter without utilizing the services of BROKER, CARRIER shall be obligated to pay BROKER, for a period of twenty-four (24) months thereafter, commissions in the amount of thirty-five percent (35%) of the transportation revenue resulting from traffic transported in violation of this provision, and CARRIER shall provide BROKER with all documentation requested by BROKER to verify such transportation revenue. CARRIER shall not utilize BROKER's or the Customer's name or identity in any advertising or promotional communications without written confirmation of BROKER consent. Carrier will not transport or accept freight from or to the shipper or consignee of this shipment for a period of twenty-four (24) months.

Carrier is required to have Driver call for Dispatch, Check-Call at Pick-Up, In-transit Daily, and at destination(s) to confirm deliveries. Driver is required to text or email a photocopy of the POD (Bill of Lading with receiving party's signature) at each delivery location prior to departing the facility.

eShipping, LLC PO Box 14126 Parkville, MO 64152 **LOGO**

Load Confirmation

Page 1 0569978

Shawn Popovic **BRZ** Contact: Carrier: **BURBANK** IL 60459 Phone: 708-852-5536 Date: 03/12/2025 Fax: Order Order: 0569978 Commodity: **PET FOOD** Miles: 731.0 Weight: 41957.0 Temp: Trailer: Van (DAT) Reference: **BOL:** 1007242209 PU₁ Name: **GEODIS** Date: 03/12/2025 0730 Address: 2120 Creekside Pkwy Suite 300 03/12/2025 0730 Contact: Receiving LOCKBOURNE OH 43137 Driver Load: No driver loading or unload Phone: 614-669-6364 Reference number: OR S324745 Reference number: PO K-29950 Reference number: ΡO K-29950 **VERMONT PET FOOD & SUPPLY** SO 2 Name: Date: 03/13/2025 0900 Address: **102 KIMBALL AVENUE** 03/13/2025 0900 Contact: SOUTH BURLINGTON 05403 Driver Load: No driver loading or unload Phone: **Payment** Carrier Freight Pay: \$2,000.00

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. GEODIS - South Burlington VT Ship 3/11 to deliver 3/13 a.m.

\$2,000.00

Total Carrier Pay:



Disclaimers: Failure to comply with the following could result in a rate reduction

Driver or Dispatcher MUST notify eShipping of ANY delays by phone or email

A \$50 fine may occur per stop if Appointment times are missed without appropriate notification

Overage, Shortages, or Damaged products are to be reported immediately

eShipping does NOT allow freight to be double brokered or combined with other partials without express permission of eShi

Proof of Delivery must be signed by all parties and emailed to invoices@eshipping.biz withing 48 hours

Proof of Delivery must be signed by all parties and emailed to invoices@eshipping.biz withing 48 hours
Contracted driver MUST agree to accept cellular tracking for the duration of this shipment or risk a \$200 fine
All accessorial and/or Extra Charges must be reported within 24 hours of delivery to be considered for Payment
Lumpers require receipt, Detention requires signed in & out times, and NO fuel advances given

https://www.eshipping.biz/docs/default-source/terms-conditions/eshipping_propertybrokerage_termsconditions_08-01-2020

Please Sign: Shawn Popovic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Driver Name: -

Driver Cell: . Driver Email: .

Tractor #: Trailer #:



Date: 3/12/2025				BILL OF LADING						Page 1 of 2		
		mag massis as a	SHIP F	POM		The second second	Dill C	Yadina Washing	1561504221			
Name: Addres	s:		s Pet Correckside	mpany			Bill of	Lading Number				
City/S'TMS#:	T/Zip:	Lockbo	urne, OH	43137	FO	в: П		IER NAME: E Sh				
			SHIF	ТО				Trailer number: W94931 Seal number(s): 57074632				
Name: VERMONT PET FOOD & SUPPLY Address: 102 KIMBALL AVENUE City/ST/Zip: SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05403								SCAC: ESHI Pro Number: S324745				
	ted Date			FOB: Freight Charg				rge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid unless				
CI:	11.0	~		HT BILL TO:	1	Sport .	Prepaid	X Collect		3rd Party		
eShipping LLC PO BOX 14126 Parkville MO 64152 Waster Bill of Lading: with attached underlying Bills of Lading								d				
Order ID:		3-		Scal	T	Lack	-11	1				
CID #: S	324745			seal	+	NTUCT						
	MAKE SU		NGE SHR					ALL DAMAGES ON	N THE SIGNED	DELIVERY RI	ECEIPT	
PO NUM	BER			# PKGS		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		PALLET/SLIP (CIRCLE ONE)	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO (PALLET TYPE) (COUNT)			
K-2995	0			2,539	40,2	202.42						
GRANI	TOTAL			2,539	,	202.42	1,669.42	Section And Sec	8.75		37	
HANDLING PACKAGE			KAGE			ARRIER IN	COMMOD	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION		LTL ONLY		
	QTY TYPE QTY TYPE			WEIGHT	H.M. (X)	Commodities requi	ring special or additinal care or attention in handling or stowing must be so marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. Bee Section 2(s) of FMET C item 360				-	
	ТҮРЕ		ТҮРЕ	WEIGHT	(X)	Commonse requi	packaged as to ensure	safe transportation with ordinary car		NMFC #	CLASS	
	ТУРЕ		TYPE	WEIGHT 40,202.42	(X)		packaged as to ensure See Section	safe transportation with ordinary car	₹.	NMFC #		
	Total Pall	QTY 2,539	CTNS		(X)	Commodute requi	packaged as to ensure Bee Bectle see addendu	nafe transportation with ordinary can on 2(e) of NMTC Item 360 m page for item de	₹.	NMFC #		
		QTY 2,539		40,202.42	(X)		packaged as to ensure Bee Bectle see addendu	eafe transportation with ordinary cases 2(e) of NMFC Item 360	₹.	NMFC #		
QTY 37 Where the property as	Total Pall PLTS rate is depende follows:	QTY 2,539 et weight 2,539 ent on value,	CTNS CTNS shippers are re	40,202.42 1,665.00	ficaly in writ	ting the agreed or	packaged as to ensure Bee Beetle see addendure GR	ne convergentation with ordinary case 2(e) of NMTC from 360 m page for item de AND TOTAL COD Am Fee Ter	tails	t: Prep	CLASS	
QTY 37 Where the property as The agreed	PLTS rate is depend follows: or declared va	QTY 2,539 et weight 2,539 ent on value, i	CTNS ctns ctns chippers are re perty is specific per	40,202.42 1,665.00 41,867.42 quired to state speci	ficaly in writing in the second secon	ting the agreed or	see addendu	ne convergentation with ordinary case 2(e) of NMTC from 360 m page for item de AND TOTAL COD Am Fee Ter	nount: \$ ms: Collectomer check	t: Prepacceptable:	CLASS	
QTY 37 Where the property as The agreed NOTE: RECEIVED, shipper, if a	Total Pall PLTS rate is depended follows: or declared value or de	QTY 2,539 et weight 2,539 ent on value, and the pro- line of the pro- line of the pro- vidually determined to the pro-	CTNS shippers are reperty is specific per on for loss mined rates or	40,202.42 1,665.00 41,867.42 quired to state speci	this sh	ing the agreed or e not exceeding	see addendul GR declared value of the applicable	and transportation with ordinary cases 2(s) of NHC trem 360 m page for item de AND TOTAL COD Am Fee Ter Cus de. See 49 U.S.C. and diable to The carrier shall not of the lawful charges Geodi	nount: \$ ms: Collectomer check	t: Prepacceptable:	CLASS	
NOTE: RECEIVED, shipper, if a the shipper, if a the shipper, and the shipper, applicable reapplicable reappl	Total Pall PLTS rate is depended follows: or declared value of de	QTY 2,539 et weight 2,539 ent on value, and the project of the p	CTNS shippers are reperty is specific per on for loss mined rates or ates, classificateable state and DATE naterials are pr and labeled, ar and labeled, ar and labeled, ar	40,202.42 1,665.00 41,867.42 quired to state specifically stated by the shall state	this sh	dipment may dupon in writing stablished by the	see addendur GR declared value of the applicable between the carrier carrier and are available as to ensure the service see addendure.	AND TOTAL The COD Am Fee Ter Cus The Carrier shall not other for shipper CARRIER CARRIE	nount: \$ ms: Collectomer check 14706(c)(1)(A) 8 make delivery of this ship	t: Prepacceptable: acceptable: and (B). ment without payment of	CLASS Daid:	
NOTE: RECEIVED, shipper, if a the shipper, if a the shipper, applicable reapplicable reapplicab	Total Pall PLTS rate is depended follows: or declared value of de	QTY 2,539 et weight 2,539 ent on value, and the project of the p	CTNS ctns	40,202.42 1,665.00 41,867.42 quired to state specifically stated by the shall state	this sh	dipment may dupon in writing stablished by the	see addendur GR declared value of the decl	AND TOTAL The COD Am Fee Ter Cus The Carrier shall not other for shipper CARRIER CARRIE	tails nount: \$ ms: Collectomer check 14706(c)(1)(A) a make delivery of this ship s Logistics,	t: Prepacceptable: acceptable: and (B). ment without payment of	CLASS Daid: freght and all freght and all arrier certifies that the DOT vehicle.	

Date: 3/12/2025

SUPPLEMENT TO THE BILL OF LADING

Page: 2

Bill of Lading Number: 1561594331

CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION

ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO

South Burlington VT Ship 3/11 to deliver 3/13 a.m.

Delivery Date: 03/12/2025

						CARRIER INFORMATION			
HANDLING UNIT		PACKAGE				COMMODITY DESCRIPTION	LTL ONLY		
QTY	түре	QTY	ТҮРЕ	WEIGHT	WEIGHT	H.M. (X)	Commedities requiring special or additional rate or attention in hamiling or attenting must be an excited and packaged as to except such transportation with settlement name. See Section 2nd of EXPC Them 360.	NMFC *	CLASS
		2,539	CTNS	40,202.42		***NO NMFC DESCRIPTION***			
37	PLTS	2,539	CTNS	40,202.42		GRAND TOTAL			